504632518 11/08/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4679236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Execution Data			

Name	Execution Date
CHAD LAURANS	10/10/2017
MELINA ENGEL	10/06/2017
YONG ZHAO	10/05/2017
JASON ROBINSON	10/11/2017
GREGORY WOLOS	10/11/2017
DIRK AHLGRIM	10/11/2017
NELSON DOMINIQUE STEPHANE ARTHUR SCHÖLLER	10/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMPLISAFE, INC.	
Street Address:	294 WASHINGTON STREET	
Internal Address:	9TH FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29609398	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)646-8646		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	(617)646-8000		
Email:	patents_BobH@wolfgreenfield.com		
Correspondent Name:	ROBERT E. HUNT		
Address Line 1:	WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.		
Address Line 2:	600 ATLANTIC AVENUE		
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1984.70001US00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JO-ANN BERGANTINO			
SIGNATURE:	URE: /Jo-Ann Bergantino/		

DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017	
Total Attachments: 21		
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age1.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age2.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age3.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age4.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age5.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age6.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age7.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age8.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age9.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age10.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age11.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age12.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age13.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age14.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age15.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age16.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age17.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age18.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age19.tif	
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#page20.tif		
source=S198470001US00-ASI-REH#pa	age21.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SimpliSafe, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of 1. business at 294 Washington Street, 9th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02108, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2017 under No. 29/609,398, bearing Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00, and entitled CAMERA UNIT, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 1 of 9

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

5591739.1

Page 2 of 9

PATENT REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0004

10/10/17 Date

Inventor: Chad Laurans Address: c/o SimpliSafe, Inc. 294 Washington Street 9th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02108

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MassachusettsCOUNTY OF SuffulkOn this 10^{TH} day of OcroBER, 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Chad Laurans, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Sautrier

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SEAL

12/26/2019



Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 3 of 9

10/6/17

Date

Inventor: Melina Engel Address: c/o SimpliSafe, Inc. 294 Washington Street 9th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02108

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MassachusettsCOUNTY OF Suffer K day of Ocrober k, aor 7, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Melina Engel, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of <math>Kurren area = 0identification, which were <u>PERSONAL WOWLEDGE</u> to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Sauhier

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SEAL





Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 4 of 9

1015/2017

Date

Inventor: Yong Zhao Address: c/o SimpliSafe, Inc. 294 Washington Street 9th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02108 China Citizenship:

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF $M_{ASSGChUSEHS}$ COUNTY OF SufferkOn this 10^{TH} day of O_{CTOBEL} , 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Yong Zhao, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed

to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Tox 10 Laubien

12/26/2019

Notary Public

My commission expires:



Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 5 of 9

Date		Inventor:	Jason Robinson
		Address:	33 Dewey Street
			Tewksbury, Massachusetts 01876
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	• • •	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Jason F	Robinson	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	e		,
to be the person who s	igned the preced	ling or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document	t are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me tha	t (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 6 of 9

Date		Inventor:	Gregory Wolos
		Address:	9 Bigelow St., 2A
			Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		P 7	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Gr	egory Wolos	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ərə		,
to be the person who s	igned the pr	eceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the docu	ment are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
			ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
	J		
SEAL			

My commission expires:

Attomey Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 7 of 9

Date		Inventor:	Dirk Ahlgrim
		Address:	300 Summer St., Apt. 56
			Boston, Massachusetts 02210
		Citizenship:	Germany
STATE/COMMONWEA	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF			
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		Dirk Ahlgrim	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		- ,
to be the person who s	igned the	preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the do	ocument are truthful and	l accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to	me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
		Notary Public	

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 8 of 9

Date	Inventor:	Nelson Dominique Stephane Arthur Schöller
	Address:	5 Rue du Contour de la Butte
		62179 Wissant, Hauts-De-France
		FRANCE
	Citizenship:	
STATE/COMMONWEA	NLTH OF	
COUNTY OF	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Nelson Dominique Stephane	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re	
to be the person who si	gned the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful and	l accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowle	edged to me that (he) <u>(</u> she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 9 of 9

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SimpliSafe, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of 1. business at 294 Washington Street, 9th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02108, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2017 under No. 29/609,398, bearing Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00, and entitled CAMERA UNIT, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 2 of 9

PATENT REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0013

Date		Inventor:	Chad Laurans
		Address:	c/o SimpliSafe, Inc.
			294 Washington Street
			9th Floor
			Boston, Massachusetts 02108
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF			
On this	day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public,
·	-	Chad Laurans	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
personally appeared			
identification, which we	ere		
to be the person who s	signed the	e preceding or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the do	ocument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
			ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
and belief and achilow	louged to	me mac (ne) (ane) signe	su it voluntarily for its stated purpose,

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 3 of 9

Date		Inventor:	Melina Engel
		Address:	c/o SimpliSafe, Inc.
			294 Washington Street
			9th Floor
			Boston, Massachusetts 02108
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF			
On this	day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	-	Melina Engel	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we			,
			document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to	me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
		Notary Public	

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

5591739.1

Page 4 of 9

Address: c/o SimpliSafe, Inc. 294 Washington Street 9th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02108 Citizenship:	Date		Inventor	: Yong Zhao				
9th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02108 Citizenship: STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF On this day of yong Zhao , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Yong Zhao , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge			Address	: c/o SimpliSafe, Inc.				
Boston, Massachusetts 02108 Citizenship: STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF On this day of yong Zhao , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Yong Zhao , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge				294 Washington Street				
Citizenship:				9th Floor				
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF On this day of				Boston, Massachusetts 02108				
COUNTY OF			Citizenship					
COUNTY OF								
COUNTY OF								
COUNTY OF								
COUNTY OF								
On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Yong Zhao , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge	STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF						
personally appeared Yong Zhao , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge	COUNTY OF							
personally appeared Yong Zhao , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge	On this	day of		before me, the undersigned notary public.				
identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge		- uay 01	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge	personally appeared		Yong Zhao	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of				
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge	-			1				
	to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed							
Sho hellel and acknowledged to the matched she signed it voluntarily for its stated burbose.								

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

.

Page 5 of 9

ロルト Date

Inventor: Jason Robinson Address: 33 Dewey Street Tewksbury, Massachusetts 01876

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MAGGACHUSERS MIDDLESEX COUNTY OF day of <u>Ochow</u>, <u>UI</u>; before me, the undersigned notary public, Jason Robinson , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of On this , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared identification, which were D to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. SEAL Votary Public My commission expires: CHRISTINA ABELE Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires May 14, 2021

5591739.1

Page 6 of 9

10/11/57 Date

Inventor: Gregory Wolos

Address: 9 Bigelow St., 2A Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS						
On this day of October Gregory Wolos 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of						
identification, which were MA License						
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed						
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge						
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.						
My commission expires: CHRISTINA ABELE Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires May 14, 2021						

10/11/2017

Inventor: Dirk Ahlgrim

Address: 300 Summer St., Apt. 56 Boston, Massachusetts 02210

Citizenship: Germany

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MASAACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESER day of <u>birk Ahlgrim</u>, <u>26</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of On this personally appeared identification, which were MA LiUMM to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. SEAL Public lofarv My commission expires: CHRISTINA ABELE Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires May 14, 2021

Page 8 of 9

Date		Inventor:	Nelson Dominique Stephane Arthur Schöller
		Address:	5 Rue du Contour de la Butte
			62179 Wissant, Hauts-De-France
			FRANCE
		Citizenship:	
	•		
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF	·······		
On this	day of	i	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Nelson Domir	nique Stephane	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re	······································	
to be the person who s	igned the preced	ding or attached o	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the documen	it are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me tha	it (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
JEAL		ton Dublic	

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

5591739.1

Page 9 of 9

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SimpliSafe, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of 1. business at 294 Washington Street, 9th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02108, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2017 under No. 29/609,398, bearing Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00, and entitled CAMERA UNIT, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China. Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 1 of 9

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 2 of 9

6.10.2017 Date

Inventor: Address:

Nelson Dominique Stephane Arthur Schöller 5 Rue du Contour de la Butte 62179 Wissant, Hauts-De-France FRANCE REGION

Citizenship:

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF PAS de CALAYS, PRANCK COUNTY OF COUNTY OF: On this 16 day of <u>ochober</u>, <u>217</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public,

personally appeared ______ Nelson Dominique Stephane _____, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were PASSPORT 67 67 3789 to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public à NANQUISE Nolvaire SEAL

My commission expires:



Attorney Docket No. S1984.70001US00

Page 9 of 9

5591739.1

RECORDED: 11/08/2017